



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 935/2024**
BABITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Aman
Bhardwaj, Advocates

versus

UMESH TOMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sweety Singh, Advocate for R7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 76595/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**RFA 935/2024, CM APPL. 76594/2024 (delay of 30 days in filing) & CM
APPL. 76596/2024 (delay of 32 days in re-filing)**

2. The appellant has challenged rejection of her plaint in suit for
cancellation/declaration of sale deed and for injunction.

3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 7 appearing on advance intimation
accepts notice.

4. Subject to appellant taking steps within one week, notice through all
modes be issued to the respondents no. 1 to 6, returnable on 02.05.2025
before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)