



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 935/2024, CM APPLs.76594/2024 & 76596/2024
BABITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Bhardwaj & Mr. Anil
Sharma, Advocates

versus

UMESH TOMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Sarfaraj, Advocate for R-6
(through vc) (9312157803)
Ms. Sweety Singh & Mr. Sudipta
Singh Roy, Advocates for
R-7/GNCTD (9810488115)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.05.2025**

1. The office report shows that respondent No.1 remain unserved with the remarks “not available at the time of service”.
2. Respondent Nos3 to 5 are served through ordinary process. However, none appears on their behalf.
3. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5, by all permissible modes (**except ordinary mode**) including electronic mode, returnable on 02.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 2, 2025

vk