



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 935/2024, CM APPLs.76594/2024 & 76596/2024

BABITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.

versus

UMESH TOMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mohd. Sarfaraz, Adv. for R-6

(through vc)

Ms. Sweety Singh & Mr. Ashutosh

Upadhyay, Advs. for R-7

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **02.09.2025**

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 for want of PF. On appellant's filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to these respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 19.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

vk