



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 935/2024, CM APPL. 76594/2024 & CM APPL.  
76596/2024  
BABITA .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv. with  
appellant in person

versus

UMESH TOMAR & ORS. ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv. for R-3,4&5  
(appeared through VC)  
R-1,2,3 & 4 are in person

**CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **19.01.2026**

1. Respondent no.1 and 3 to 5 are served.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Mr. Prem Singh has been arrayed as respondent no.2 (deceased) and the appellant and respondent no.1,3,4&5 are the LRs of deceased respondent no.2.
3. Thus, service qua all the respondents is complete.
4. In view of above, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 03.03.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/ab**