



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 935/2024, CM APPL. 76594/2024 (delay), CM APPL.
76596/2024 (delay)

BABITA

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for Appellant (appearance
not given)

versus

UMESH TOMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sweety Singh Adv, for
Respondent No. 7, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **25.04.2026**

The matters have been listed today i.e. 25.04.2026, since 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday in terms of Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

1. Be listed on 19.11.2026.
2. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. E-Trial Court Record be summoned for the said date.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/RS